11/01/2024                    Page 1 of 10
OptumRx
NCPDP Version D.0 Payer Sheet
***WRAP COB Claims Processing for BIN 610127***
General Information
Payer Name:  OptumRx Date: 1/1/2025
Plan Name BIN PCN
Plan Name/Group Name: Raytheon COB BIN: 610127 PCN:

446-EB ORIGINALLY PRESCRIBED QUANTITY  O
418-DI LEVEL OF SERVICE  O
461-EU PRIOR AUTHORIZATION TYPE CODE  RW Varies by plan
462-EV PRIOR AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
SUBMITTED
 RW Varies by plan
995-E2 ROUTE OF ADMINISTRATION  O
996-G1 COMPOUND TYPE  O
147-U7 PHARMACY SERVICE TYPE  O
11/01/2024                    Page 4 of 10
 Prescriber Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø3”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
466-EZ  PRESCRIBER ID QUALIFIER   M
411-DB PRESCRIBER ID  M NPI should be submitted whenever possible
427-DR PRESCRIBER LAST NAME  O
498-PM PRESCRIBER PHONE NUMBER  O
468-2E  PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER ID QUALIFIER  O
421-DL PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER ID  O
47Ø-4E PRIMARY CARE PROVIDER LAST NAME  O
364-2J PRESCRIBER FIRST NAME  O
365-2K PRESCRIBER STREET ADDRESS  O
366-2M PRESCRIBER CITY ADDRESS  O
367-2N PRESCRIBER STATE/PROVINCE
ADDRESS
 O
368-2P PRESCRIBER ZIP/POSTAL ZONE  O
 Coordination of Benefits/Other
Payments Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “Ø5”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Scenario 2- Other Payer-Patient
Responsibility Amount Repetitions
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
337-4C COORDINATION OF BENEFITS/OTHER
PAYMENTS COUNT
Maximum count of 9. RW Required when submitting COB claims
338-5C OTHER PAYER COVERAGE TYPE  RW Required when submitting COB claims
339-6C OTHER PAYER ID QUALIFIER  RW Required when submitting COB claims
34Ø-7C OTHER PAYER ID   RW Required when submitting COB claims
Please provide the other payer BIN
443-E8 OTHER PAYER DATE  RW Required when submitting COB claims
353-NR OTHER PAYER-PATIENT
RESPONSIBILITY AMOUNT COUNT
Maximum count of 1.
RW Required when submitting COB claims
351-NP OTHER PAYER-PATIENT
RESPONSIBILITY AMOUNT QUALIFIER
Please use qualifier of ‘06’ RW Required when submitting COB claims
ONLY 06 at this time
352-NQ OTHER PAYER-PATIENT
RESPONSIBILITY AMOUNT
 RW Required when submitting COB claims
Will be the total sum of OPR values
 Pricing Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) = “11”
  Claim Billing/Claim Rebill
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
This segment is always sent
4Ø9-D9 INGREDIENT COST SUBMITTED  R
412-DC DISPENSING FEE SUBMITTED  R
433-DX PATIENT PAID AMOUNT SUBMITTED  O
438-E3 INCENTIVE AMOUNT SUBMITTED  O
478-H7 OTHER AMOUNT CLAIMED SUBMITTED
COUNT
Maximum count of 3.  S Required if Other Amount Claimed Submitted